
'ioe3.J syncrc.r.

Date:06.05.2024Ref : 7700-8R/27 52-49 I 1 I 2024 I RKI
SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the Secur itisation and

Reconstruction of FinanciaI Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9 ( 1) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in general and in particu lar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor

s that the betow described immovabte property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, the

Posses sion of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Mid Corporate Branch,

Khairatabad, Hyderabad as mentioned hereunder, subsequently tiansferred to ARM Branch of the

Canara Bank for foltow up., witt be sold on "As is where is", "As is what.is", and " Whatever there

\s" on 2910512024 for recovery of 96 22 4 ot- (Contractual dues as on 31 10312024)47
due to the Mid Corporate Branch, Khairatabad, Hyderabad of Canara Bank from RKI Builders Pvt

Ltd represented by its Directors and Guarantors (a) A Rajendra Prasad S/o A Guravaiah (b) A
Sumitra Devi W/o A Rajendra Prasad (c) Kishore Kumar Pallerla S/o Somaiah Palterla (d) K

Rajini Devi W/o N.A.B Waviel (e) N Deepak Raj S/o N.A.B Waviel (f) Vijay Chandran CN S/o D C

Narayanan (g) Deepa Vijaya Chandran Wo C N Vijaychandran (h) N Leela W/o N Uday Chand (i)

T Satish Kumar S/o T Narsimha Rao (j) K Sreedhar Reddy S/o Kesidi Pichi Reddy (k) K

venkateshwar Rao s/o K vasudeva Rao (t) K Pramadaha wo K venkasteshwara Rao

* The reserve price for LOT No.1 witt be RS.62.42.OOO/- and the earnest money deposit witt be E!.4L39q-./-.

The reserve price for LOT No.2 witt be Rs,67.02.000/- and the earnest money deposit witt be Rs.6.70.200/-.

The reserve price for LOT No.3 witt be B!.1!.LSOq4 and the earnest money deposit witt be Rs'3.51.400/-.

The Earnest Money Deposit shatt be deposited on or before 2710112024 at -5i9@
Detai[s and futl descri n of the imm bte

1

r f

PII : {X0- 27725259. 27725260/8A5

1

t.$'u:t

De and futl of the im abIeLOT No.

area is 1470 sft and car parking with undivided share of tand of 50 sq yds bearing ptot nos 58 and

32, survey nos 87, 88/2 and 89t7, situated at seritingampalty vittage and Mandat, seritingampatty

GHMC circte, Ranga reddy district, Tetangana.

Bounded by:
Flat Boundaries t

on the North by : 33' Wide Road

On the South by: Ptot No.33
On the East by : Ptot No.57 & 34

On the West by : 33' Wide Road
tn the name of t. sRt l. RA",ENDRA PRASAD z.sMT A SUMITHRA DEVI as per sate Deed No:

dariesLand

773812010 SRO-Seritin m (Pro unde r mbotic Possession with the Bank

Apartment". Built uP502, V ftoor of "Vishista VaibhavamEMT of att that the Residential flat no

On the North by : Open to sky
On the South by: Corridor & Staircase
On the East by : Open to skY

On the West by : Open to skY

l}
f, MAll, cblTs2aacanarabank eOlq

T

CANAR\ BAlir( ARU Branch.
Cround Floor. Circle Omc€ Building
N{CH No}10-3-t63 & l0-J-163/A, Plol No.85

Suney No.625. B€si{le Rail Nil}am.
secunderabad - 5fi) 026

<i'r6. 3l.,.toS (lanirrer Bartk



Apartments,,. buitt up area is 1243 sft and car Parking of 100 sft atong with undivided share of

tand of 59 sq yds bearing Municipat no 6-3-581, situated at Anand nagar colony, Khairatabad,

Hyderabad. ; .

Bounded by:
Flat Boundariesl

ln the name of SRI A. RAJENDRA PRASAD as per Sate Deed No :57112002 and SRO-SR Nagar

Land Bou ndaries:

lll ftoor of Btock B of "Kesav DateEMT of att that the residential ftat no B-4t B-3U,

under P ical Possession with the Bank(Pr

On the North by : Vidyuth Soudha
On the South by: Neighbours House
On the East by : Pubtic Road
On the West by : Tatanagar Cotony

On the North by: Corridor & ftat No' B-3

On the South by: Open to skY

on the East by : Ftat No. A-1 Duptex
on the west by : open to sky & staircase

7

survey no.2 part and 1o part of Pocharam vittage. AP Housing Board singapore class Township at

Pocharam, Under SRO Ghatkesar, RR district, Telangana'

Bounded by:
Flat Boundariesi
On the North by : Corridor & Ftat No. 202
On the South by: OPen to sky
On the East by : Open to sky & Ftat no. 206

on the west by : Open to sky & Ftat No. 208
Land Boundaries:
on the North by : Open & Btock A-5
On the South by: Road
On the East by : Btock AB3
On the West by : Open

tn the name of sMT. N.LEELA as per Sate Deed No : 389612007 & 3556/2007 and sRo-Ghatkesar
(Property under PhysicaI Possession with the Bank)

ttnd ft,cor, admeasuring 1142.03 sq. Feet inE/r^T of att that the MIG ftat in Btock A-4, ftat no. 207,3

'*No Known Encumbrances to the Knowtedge of the Bank. However, Securitization Apptication

vide No sA 70912022, 21012022, 213/2022 and 26512A72 are pending before Hon'bte DRT

Hyderabad.

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's websit
Bank, Ph. No.

e( www. canara nk.com ) or may contact Authorized
o40-2772528312 7 7 25285 I 27 7 25260 I 27 7 25259 dunn

Officer, ARM Branch Canara
g office hours on any working

&rgl tlt F CA}IAII]A BAI{K

olflcct, lR.
ct. tq (oP: zzsr)

x. 8., iYdet!5.&26
Authorised Officer

CANARA BANK
Date: 06.05.2024
Ptace: Hyderabad

a'l'r,'

* 1'J

o
o,

a

PU | Dto- 271252sr,2712526018t8s

E MAll, : qbl2l3@ea!arqbq!L!9D

s1-r)t)o.8Jo.1{ rs ctr ttar':r l3an\
rlE@

rA

day.

I

( ANIRA BANK ARNI Branch,
(;round ]loor. Circle OIfice Building
tl( ll )io:-10-J-16.1& l0-3-163/A, Plot No.85

suncy N0.625, Besid€ R.il Nilyam,
Sccunderrbad - 50O 026



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITI ONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 06.o5.2024

3. Total contractua[ [iabititi es as on (31/0312024\: Rs. 47.96 .22.174.3O1- (Ruoees Fortv

M/S RKI BUILDERS PW LTD,
Represented by Managing Director
A Rajendra Prasad
Ptot No 3 /A/ 1&3 / Al2, lda, chertapatty,
Phase-1 TSIIC IALA , Chertapatty,
Hyderabad Rangareddy, Tetangana 500051

Shri. A Rajendra'Prasad
S/o A Guravaiah
Ftat No 8"304,
H No.6-3-581/B/304
Kesav Da[e Apartments
Anand Nagar Cotony, Khairatabad
Hyderaba d-500 004

Sri A. Rajendra Prasad
Vitta No 6, Map[e Town, Suncity
Bandlguda Jagir, Ranga ReddY Dist
Telangana - 500093

Smt K. Rajani
Ftat No C-3, H No 5-3-581/C/203
Kesav Date Apartments
Anand Nagar Cotony, Khairatabad
H erabad-500 004

Sri K. Sreedhar Reddy
Ftat 302, D No 22 & 23,
Sai Srinivasa Residence,
Samathapuri Cotony, Nago[e,
Hyderbad, 500035, Te[angana

Sri N. Deepak Raj
Ftat No C-3, H No 6-3-581/C/203
Kesav Da[e Apartments
Anand Nagar Cotony, Khairatabad
Hyderabad-500 0P4

Sri T. Satish Kumar
Ftat 405, Eminence Heights,
Vishata Andhra Cotony, Rock Hitts Cotony,

nsurabad, MM Dist,
- 500068, Tetan na

Sri C.N. Vilaya Chandran
Ftat No B-1, li Ftoor of Btock -B

Kesav Date Apartments
Anand Nagar Colony, Khairatabad

rabad- 500 004

Sri P Kishore
Door No. 1-8-533, Gl, Prasanna Nilayam,
Chikkadpatty, Musheerabad
Hyderabad - 500 020, Tetangana

Smt Deepa Chandran
Ftat No B-1, li Ftoor Of Btock -B

Kesav Dale Apartments
Anand Nagar Cotony, Khairatabad

erabad-500 004H

Smt A Sumithra Devi
Vitta No 6, Mapte Town, Suncity
Bandlguda Jagir, Ranga Reddi Dist
etangana-500093

Sri K. Venkateswara Rao
Ptot No 72-A, Janaki Enclave
Karmanghat, Lingojiguda
Saroornaagr

bad-500 004

Smt. K Pramadha
Ptot No 72-A, Janaki Enclave
Karmanghat, Lingojiguda
Saroornaagr
Hyderabad-500 004

Smt. N Leeta
H.No. 2-1-287l1, Vegetabte Market Line
NatIakunta
Hyderbad-500 044

Seven C res Ninetv Six Lakh s Twentv Two Thousand One Seven tv four and Thirtv Paise

@lyl(Contractual dues as on 31/03/2024 ptus una
Bank charges. The amounts remitted after issuance of

pptied interest w.e.f 01 /04/7074 and
Demand notice are duly accounted.

( A:IAR,\ BANK.\R l Brarch,
Groond 1-loor, Circle Omce Building
)l( H \o:-lo-3-l6J & l0-3-163/A, Plot No.85

sune] )i0.625, Besidc Rril \ilJrm,
liccunderrbrd 5m 026

a

{ u lL\ll- chlT5l tacanaabank conr

+
'T

PII : (110- 27725259. 27725260/83/85

.16;1;,, gx51rS (lanarla Bei dk
rd*ii ''" A

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ground Ftoor, Circte

ileuitding, tucn No:-t0-3-tOl & '10-3-163/4, Ptot No.85, Beside Rait

Nitayam, Secundirabad - 5OO 025. Phone No:040-27725283',85159160'
Emai[ : cb2752@canarabank.com

2. Name and Address of the Eorrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) : 
"



4. (a) Mode of Auction : Online Electronic Bidding

(b) Detaits of Auction service Drovider : M/S ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED

Web site:www. nkeauctionwizard. com
Contact Person Name: Susmitha
ContactNo 8951 944383,08040482000 I 2100
MaiI lD: sushmitha. b@anatressystems. com

(c) Date & Time of Auction

5. Reserve Price

6. Other terms and itions:

a) Auction/bidding shal
Web site : www. ban

Canara Bank, ARM Branch,
Ground Floor, Circle Office Buitding,
MCH No: 10-3-'163 & 10-3-163/A,
Beside Rai[ Nitayam,
Secunderabad- 500 026

For LOT.1 Rs.62,4 2.OOOt-

(Rupees Sixty Two Lakhs Forty Two Thousand onty)

For LOT.2 Rs.67 ,o2 .000/-
(Rupees Sixty Seven Lakhs Two Thousand onty)

For LOT.3 Rs.35,14.000/-
(Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Fourteen ThousandOnty)

29.O5.2024. 11:30 A.tl to 12:30 P.M.
(With untiririied extension of 1O

minutes duration each t'itt the
conclusion of the sate)

ne Etectronip Bidding" through the website
Bidders are advised to go through the website

I be onty through "0nti
keauctionwrzard. com

for detaited terms before taking part in the e'auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised officer, on or

before 20.05.2024 between 11:00Alt and 4:00PM.

c) The property witt be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of
favour of Author ized Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch OR shatt be d

Demand draft in
eposited through

e) lntending bidders shatt hotd a vatid digital signature certificate and e-maiI address. For

details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider lrt/s ANTARES

RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad

A/c No 7097724341FSC Code: CNRB0002752 on or before 2710512074 at E-iO0p-E

PII : 010- 27725259. 27725260/8A5

'1.1

a
o

+
(.A\4R,,\ BANK ARII BTTNTh,
(;round !loor, Circle Oflice Building
[I( Il No]10-3-!63 & 10-3-163/A, Plol No.8S

sune) \0.625, B€side Rail Nily{m,
sec0n{lerebrd - 500 026

a

:uL

o

t MAIL I qu2l!{r!@balX.!eE

..<1ir<111.e.r.5oS 
()a r r:.r rrt lSarlk =AEGE@:':.'

(d) Ptace of Auction



'*,e!.5 gvtdlcn.

SYSTEi S LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Cornptex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara

Nagar, Bangatore-560 079, Web site: www keauct zard.c Contact Person

Name: MANOHAR.S Contact Number 9686196755 I 96861967 56 Land Line: 080-49352000

,Mait lD: manohar. s@anatressvstems. com Hvderabad Executive Name: Ms' Sridevi

Contact number: 8500289475 MaiI id : sridevi .d@antaressvstems. com

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the in
fottowing documents/details on or before

tending bidders shoutd
27t05120 OO PM

submit a copy of the
to Canara Bank, ARM

Branch, Hyderabad by hand or by emai[.
i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGSi NEFT,

acknowtedgement receipt thereof with UTR No. '
i.i) photocopiei of pAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successfut bidder

woutd have to produce these documents in originat to the Bank at the time of
making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.
iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for online refund of EMD. ',

g) The intending bidders should contact e-Auction Servic6 Provider lrt/s ANTARES SYSTEMS

LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha comptex, 3rd stage, 4th Btock, Basaveswara Nagar,

Bangatore-560 079, Web site: www. bankeauctionwieard.com contact Person Name:

MANbHAR.S Contact Number : 968619675519686196756 Land Line: 080'49352000'Mait lD:

manoha r. s@anatressvstems. com Hvderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact

number: 8500289475 MaiI id :sridevi.d @anta ressvstems.com.

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatl be refunded to them. The EMD shatl not

carry any interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders sha[[ improve

their offers in multipties of Rs.5o.ooo/- for LoT No.1. LOT No.2 & LOT No 3 The bidder
who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price).on closure of 'Online' auction shatl

be dectared as su;essfut bidder. Sate shatt be confirmed in favour of the successful

bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

The successful b.idder shatt deposit 25% of the sate priqe (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
'immediatety on declaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the ba[ance within 15

davs from ih" dut" of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful

-bidcler 
faits to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shalt be forfeited_by the

Authorised Officei without any notice and property shatl forthwith be put up for sale

agai n.

i)

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 5o.oo Lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful

bidder wiu have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sate proceeds and submit the
originat receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicabte shall' 
be borne by the successfut bidder only. The successful Bidder shatt atso bear the
statutory/ Non-statutory dues, taxes, rates., etc if any.

m)Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions

of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

P\ | OtO" 27125259,217 25260/43/E5( AN.{RA BAr.,K ,\R}l Branch,
(;round Floor, Circlc Office Building
IICH i\o:.l0-J-l6l & lGf,-163/A, Plot No.ts
Sunet \0.625. Beside Rril Nilyam,
s.cundcrsbrd - 5m 026

t
.N

L { f, MAIL . cb?752@).ananbank com

gii11lo 1ptr.5oS Canara gank<A



Ee *et For CANARA BANK

Ptace: Hyderabad
Date: 05.05.2024

*q rop: zzszr
Ilfdlauro-ze

Canara Eank

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in
their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be
responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet fai[ure, Power faiture, etc.)
on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the
n essa ry arrangem n tS a tte rn ati es sUC h as back up powe r supp tv

hand ha tever tse requi red th at they are ab te suc
f t tsi tua tion and a re ab te to rtici te I n the auctIon sucCess U

CANAR{ BANK ARNI Branch,
Grourd Floor, Circlc Offfce Building
NICH Norl0-3-163 & l0-3-163/A, Plot No.85
Survey No.625, Beside Rril NilJam,
Secunderrbsd - 500 026

3
d

+I

E NIAIL qbll2@lalqlabqak ren

o

{,\

PH : 0.10- 27725259. 27725260183/85

rS (la nar:l g'.t1tr 4Asr6()o i'^r.}s(

n) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in
participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned circle office or ARM branch

who, as a facititating centre, shatl make necessary arrangements.
o) For further detaits contact Authorised officer, canara Bank, AR^,\ Branch, Hyderabad (Ph.

No.O40-777252591 77725260\ e-mait id. cb2752@canarabank. com oR the service provider
[Vs ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Btock,

Basaveswara Nagar, Bangatore-560 079, Web site: www.!-ankeauctionwizard.com Contact
Person Name: tvtlNOHln.S Contact Number : 9686196755t56 Land Line: 080-49352000,
Mait lD: manohar. s@anatressvstems. com Hvderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi

Contact number: 8500289475 MaiI id :sridevi. d@antaressvstems. com.

so to circumvent


